



City of Appleton

100 North Appleton Street
Appleton, WI 54911-4799
www.appleton.org

Legislation Text

File #: 16-1895, **Version:** 1

Contract 16-16 was awarded to NuGen Johnson, LLC for \$143,989 with a contingency of \$5,000 for Prospect Ave and Jackman St Stairs. Change orders were approved totaling \$3,500. Final contract amount is \$147,489 with a contingency of \$1,500. Payments issued to date total \$141,459. Request final payment of \$5,730.